Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

7.5 0.191 0 83.8
10 0.254 0 101.6
Order guide
Part no.
HS 6508 DPM DPM hand-held scanner with RS 232, PS/2 and USB interface 50120442
Remarks
Robust 2D-code hand-held
scanner with integrated
decoder for directly marked
codes (DPM). These codes
may be dot-peened or
printed. Laser-etched codes
on flat surfaces can also be
detected.
Data transmission during
keyboard-wedge operation
via USB or PS/2 interface, or
serial communication via
RS 232 and USB interface.
For a functional unit, a hand-
held scanner and corre-
sponding cable and, if using
the RS 232 on a PC, a power
supply unit must be ordered.
HS 6508 DPM
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 HS 6508 DPM - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Attention Laser Radiation!
Satisfies directives 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 (with exception of the deviations listed in Laser Notice No. 50 from
24 June 2007) as well as the requirements given in EN 60825-1:2007 and IEC 60825-1 (Ed. 2).
The laser classification is specified in a sticker on the device.
According to US and international regulations, the following warning must be shown:
Caution: Use of operational controls, adjustments or performance of procedures other than those specified herein may
result in hazardous laser light exposure. Class 2 laser scanners use a low power, visible light diode. As with any very
bright light source, such as the sun, the user should avoid staring directly into the light beam. Momentary exposure to
a class 2 laser is not known to be harmful.
HS 6508 DPM on serial PC interface
Required parts:
1x 50120442 HS 6508 DPM
1x 50120434 KB RS232-2 HS 65x8
1x 50120428 NT HS6508
Scanning the adjacent bar code sets the following interface parameters:
RS 232 at 9600 baud, 8 data bits, 1 stop bit, no parity, no prefix, no postfix
Configuration for the RS 232 Leuze standard protocol
Scanning the adjacent 2D-code sets the following interface parameters for the Leuze standard protocol:
RS 232 at 9600 baud, 8 data bits, 1 stop bit, no parity, prefix STX and postfixes <CR><LF>;
Code 2/5 Interleaved with 10 places
HS 6508 DPM on MA 2xxi
Required parts:
1x 50120442 HS 6508 DPM
1x 50120436 KB RS232-1 HS 65x8
1x 50113397 KB JST-HS-300
1x 50112893 MA 204i Profibus gateway, or
50112892 MA 208i Ethernet gateway, or
50112891 MA 248i Profinet gateway
Scanning the adjacent 2D-code sets the following interface parameters for communication with the MA 2xxi gateway:
RS 232 transmission at 9600 baud, 8 data bits, 1 stop bit, no parity, postfixes <CR><LF>;
Code 2/5 Interleaved with 10 places
HS 6508 DPM DPM hand-held scanner
HS 6508 DPM - 01 2013/03
HS 6508 DPM on MA 21
Required parts:
1x 50120442 HS 6508 DPM